
 SOUTHERN RAILWAY 
                     सं/No.M/P (Admn.)535/X/prom&Trf/S&WI.                                                                      Divl.Rly.Manager’s Office, 
                                                                                                                             Personnel Branch, 
                                                                                                                              Chennai Division, 

                                                                                                                                                               Chennai- 3. Dt.11.09.2024 

                                                                              MEMORANDUM                                                                  

Sub:  Fixation of pay on promotion for the Ministerial Staff /PB / Chennai Division -reg. 
Ref:   1) PCPO/MAS O.O No.Admin(HQ/PB)60/2024 dt 23.05.2024. 

               2) Rly.Bd’s Letter No.PC-VII/217/R-1/7 dt 18.12.2019 (RBE.No.212/2019) 
                                                                                                  ******* 

          The under mentioned employees who have been selected for the post of Staff & Welfare Inspector in PML 6 against 35% 
Departmental Quota and posted to Chennai Division, accordingly they have taken shouldering higher responsibility for the post of 
S&WI/MAS Divn in PML6 dates mentioned against him and his pay fixation on promotion is as under.  
 
Sl. 
No 

Name, Design & 
PF.No 

(S/Shri/Smt) 

Existing Pay Pay fixed on promotion  Remarks  

   Design Pay  Level w.e.f.       Design Pay  Level w.e.f. 
1 S.Shunmuga Priyan 

152ELE34615 
Tech II /P 
/GS/MAS 
Divn  
  

26300 
27100 

L4 
L4 

01.07.2023 
01.07.2024 

S&WI/MAS 35400 
36500 

L6 
L6 

03.06.2024 
01.01.2025 

S&WI- Prom. 
AI* 

Any wrongful promotion / excess payment detected subsequently will be subject to rectification and recovery as per PBC 
No.184/2017 dt 17.10.17 & 249/2022 dt 18.11.2022.  
 

 
 

   (K.Sriranganayki) 
                       APO/T/MAS 
                  for Sr.DPO/MAS        

          Copy to 
                      Sr.DFM/MAS 
                      Ch.OS/Admin Bills 
             Employee 
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