SOUTHERN RAILWAY

ਸ਼ਂ/No.M/P (Admn.)535/X/prom&Trf/S&WI.

Divl.Rly.Manager's Office, Personnel Branch, Chennai Division, Chennai- 3. Dt.11.09.2024

MEMORANDUM

Sub: Fixation of pay on promotion for the Ministerial Staff /PB / Chennai Division -reg.

Ref: 1) PCPO/MAS O.O No.Admin(HQ/PB)60/2024 dt 23.05.2024.

2) Rly.Bd's Letter No.PC-VII/217/R-1/7 dt 18.12.2019 (RBE.No.212/2019)

The under mentioned employees who have been selected for the post of Staff & Welfare Inspector in PML 6 against 35% Departmental Quota and posted to Chennai Division, accordingly they have taken shouldering higher responsibility for the post of S&WI/MAS Divn in PML6 dates mentioned against him and his pay fixation on promotion is as under.

SI. No	Name, Design & PF.No (S/Shri/Smt)	Existing Pay				Pay fixed on promotion				Remarks
		Design	Pay	Level	w.e.f.	Design	Pay	Level	w.e.f.	
1	S.Shunmuga Priyan	Tech II /P	26300	L4	01.07.2023	S&WI/MAS		L6	03.06.2024	S&WI- Prom.
	152ELE34615	/GS/MAS Divn	27100	L4	01.07.2024		36500	L6	01.01.2025	AI*

Any wrongful promotion / excess payment detected subsequently will be subject to rectification and recovery as per PBC No.184/2017 dt 17.10.17 & 249/2022 dt 18.11.2022.

(K.Sriranganayki) APO/T/MAS for Sr.DPO/MAS

Copy to

Sr.DFM/MAS Ch.OS/Admin Bills Employee